LEXMARK

Lexmark Parts Catalogue

Laserprinter

4039

E310, 312

E232 330 332
E320 321 322 323
E240 340 342
E250 350 450
M410 412

Optra S

OptraRL

T420

T430

T520 522
OPTRAT & T620 622
T630 632 634
T640 642 644
w810

w812

W820

W840

Optra N240 245

Color Printer

Color 1200
C710

OPTRA SC 1275
C500

C510

C522 524
C530 532 534
C720

C750

C752

C760 762
C770 772
C910912
C920

SWISS
PARTS



LEXMARK

Monochrome Printer

Laserprinter 4039 (10/12/16 Series)

General Info

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Model Number
Release Date
Max Sepped
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Model Number
Release Date
Max Sepped
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

10R/10 Plus

4039-10R/4039-10P
Apr 93

10 ppm

600

25,000 pgs/month

12C/12C Plus

4039-12C

Apr 93/Apr 94

12 ppm

600

35,000 pgs/month
200'000

16L/16L Plus

4039-16L

Apr 93/Apr 94
16ppm

600

75,000 pgs/month
200'000

Recommended Stock Parts

Maintenance Kit 220V

Fuser 220V

Pickup Assy

Redrive Assy

"D" Wide Roller

Optional Tray Pick up Roller
Transfer Roller

Toner Cartridge

43

invent

X Kingston

LEXMARK

SWISS

PARTS

12R/12R Plus

4039-12R

Apr 93/Apr 94

12 ppm

600

35,000 pgs/month

12L/12L Plus

4039-12L

Apr 93/Apr 94

12 ppm

600

50,0000 pgs/month

200'000

001325532 12L, 12R

001325950 12C,

001329141 16L,

001381641 12L, 12R

001381641 12C,

001381642 16L,
001381950

001381895 12L, 16L

0069G5480 10 Plus/12C

001039540 10R/10 P version NLA

001381008 10R/10 P version NLA

001380950 10R/10 P version NLA

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
www.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK ==
Monochrome Printer = S
4 o

Optra E310/312
General Info

Optra E310
Model Number 4044-001
Release Date Jul 03
Max Speed 8 ppm
Max DPI 1200
Duty Cycle 10,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval 50'000

Optra E312
Model Number 4044-201
Release Date Jul 03
Max Speed 10 ppm
Max DPI 1200
Duty Cycle 10,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval 50'000
Recommended Stock Parts
Maintenance Kit 220V N/A
Fuser 220V 0012G0122
Pickup Assy 0012G0070, 0012G1889
Pickup Roller 0012G0067, 0012G1933
Separation Pad 0012G0062
Transfer Roller 0012G0048
Toner Cartridge 1370101
Fan 0012G0128
Friction Pad, right 0012G1932
Friction Pad, left 0012G1931
Fuser Exit Roller 0012G0165
Pickup Roller Clutch 0012G0065
Pressure Roller 0012G0086
Upper Fuser Roller 0012G0079
Fuser Hot Roller Gear 0012G0081
(b] SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

O
/0 % KIngston LExm ARK phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64 fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65

invent info@swissparts.ch wWwWw.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK

Monochrome Printer

Optra E232/330/332

General Info

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

E232

4505-200

June 04

22 ppm

2400

10,000 pgs/month

E330

4505-300/4505-310
June 04

27 ppm

2400

15,000 pgs/month

Recommended Stock Parts

Maintenance Kit 220V
Fuser 220V

Pickup Roller

Tranfer Roller

Toner Cartdridge
Operator Panel
Photoconductor Kit
PowerSupply 220V
Service Manual

X Kingston

QO |

invent

LEXMARK

N/A
0040X4195
0056P1820
0040X1322

240355A
0056P1817
12A8302
0056P1819
0012G9399

SWISS

PARTS

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65

www.swissparts.ch
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https://www.mk-electronic.de/shop/default.asp?WMFN=ECPItemDescription&WMFT=D&WTID=44&WREC=257588&WKEY=65534=257588

LEXMARK DAL
Monochrome Printer .~
‘ e
Optra E320/321/322/323
General Info
E320/321
Model Number 4500-001/4500-003
Release Date Oct 01/ Apr 03
Max Speed 16/20 ppm
Max DPI 1200
Duty Cycle 10,000/15,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval
E322/323
Model Number 4500-004/4500-005
Release Date Oct 01/Apr 03
Max Speed 16/20 ppm
Max DPI 1200
Duty Cycle 10,000/15,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval
Recommended Stock Parts
Maintenance Kit n/a
Fuser 220V 0056P1054 (E321/E323)
" 0012G4486 (E320/322)
Pickup Assy 0012G4481
Redrive Assy 0012G4493
Pickup Roller 0012G4483 Replacement #0056P0690
Optional Tray Pick up Roller 0012G4532
Separation Pad 0056P0691
Transfer Roller 0012G4470
Toner Cartridge 08A0475 (E320/322)
" 12A7400 (E321/E323)
Charge Roller 0056P0685
Fan 0012G4460
Feed Clutch 0012G4541
Lower Registration Roller 0012G4538
Power Supply 0056P1098 (E321/E323)
Power Supply 0012G4508 Replacement #0056P1098
Service Manual 0012G9349 (E320/322)
(b] SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland
W Kingston
/0 W KIngston LEXM\RKv phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64 fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
invent info@swissparts.ch www.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK e
Monochrome Printer
Optra E240/340/342
General Info
E232
Model Number 4505-200
Release Date June 04
Max Speed 22 ppm
Max DPI 2400
Duty Cycle 10,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval -
E330
Model Number 4505-300/4505-310
Release Date June 04
Max Speed 27 ppm
Max DPI 2400
Duty Cycle 15,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval -
Recommended Stock Parts
Maintenance Kit 220V N/A
Fuser 220V 0040X4195
Pickup Roller 0056P1820
Tranfer Roller 0040X1322
Toner Cartdridge 240355A
Operator Panel 0056P1817
Photoconductor Kit 12A8302
PowerSupply 220V 0056P1819
Service Manual 0012G9399
[b] SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland
W Kingste :
ﬁ n{hﬂ%t)“ LEXM\RK phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64 fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
invent info@swissparts.ch www.swissparts.ch
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https://www.mk-electronic.de/shop/default.asp?WMFN=ECPItemDescription&WMFT=D&WTID=44&WREC=257588&WKEY=65534=257588

LEXMARK

Monochrome Printer

Optra E250/350/450

General Info

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

E250

4512-xxx

Oct 06

30 ppm

2400

25,000 pgs/month

E450

4512-xxx

Oct 06

35 ppm

2400

45,000 pgs/month

Recommended Stock Parts

Maintenance Kit 220V
Fuser 220V

Transfer Roller

Tray 1 Feed Tires

Exit Guide

Toner Cartridge 3500 pages
Toner Cartridge 9000 pages
Toner Cartridge 11000 pages
Photoconductor 3500 pages
Media Drive Assembly
E250 Service Manual CD
E350 Service Manual CD
E450 Service Manual CD

(bl”] X Kingston

invent

LEXMARK

0040X2848
n/a
0040X2822
0056P1820
0040X2834
E250A21A
E352H21A
E450H21A
0E250X22G
0040X2838
0012G9642
0012G9708
0012G9709

SWISS

PARTS

E350

4512-xxx

Oct 06

35 ppm

2400

35,000 pgs/month

(250/350)
350
450

(all)

obsolete

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
www.swissparts.ch
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SWISS
LEXMARK PARTS

Monochrome Printer ™

Optra M410/412

General Info

Optra M410
Model Number 4045-001
Release Date May 00
Max Speed 12 ppm
Max DPI 1200
Duty Cycle 20,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval 50'000

Optra M412
Model Number 4045-210
Release Date May 00
Max Speed 17 ppm
Max DPI 1200
Duty Cycle 40,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval 50'000
Recommended Stock Parts
Maintenance Kit 220V N/A
Fuser 220V 0012G3983 M410
" 0012G3985 M412
Delivery Assy 0012G0308 obsolete
" 0012G0307 upper redrive Roller
Pickup Roller 0012G0323
MP Tray Pickup Roller 0012G0299
500-Sheet Tray Pickup Roller 0012G0399
Transfer Roller 0012G0354
Toner Cartridge 4K00199 M410
" 17G0154 M412
Charge Roller 0099A1017
Controller Card 0012G3567 M410
" 0012G3556 M412
Backup Roller 0012G0327 M410
" 0012G3561 M412
Upper Fuser Roller 0012G0326
MPF Input Tray 0012G0266
Rear Exit Frame 0012G0306 M410
(b] SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

SR 7 1 \
ﬁ q{l\lﬂq}t()“ LEXM \RK phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64 fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65

invent info@swissparts.ch www.swissparts.ch
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https://www.mk-electronic.de/shop/default.asp?WMFN=ECPItemDescription&WMFT=D&WTID=44&WREC=257588&WKEY=65534=257588
https://www.mk-electronic.de/shop/default.asp?WMFN=ECPItemDescription&WMFT=D&WTID=44&WREC=257597&WKEY=65534=257597

LEXMARK

Monochrome Printer

Optra S

General Info

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Optra S 1250/55

4059-121/4059-125
May 97

12 ppm

1200

35,000 pgs/month
250'000

Optra S 1625/50

4059-165/4059-160
Apr 98/May 97

16 ppm

1200

65,000 pgs/month
250'000

Optra Se3455

4059-345

Oct 98

34 ppm

1200

150,000 pgs/month
250'000

Recommended Stock Parts

Maintenance Kit

Fuser 220V

Pick Arm Assy

Redrive Assy

Pickup Rollers

MP Tray Pickup Roller
Separation Pad
500-Sheet Pick Arm Assy

LEXMARK

0099A1196
0099A1198
0099A1191
0099A1193
0099A1186
0099A1188
0099A1056
0099A0091
0040X0070
0099A0076
0099A0083
0099A0405

SWISS

PARTS

Optra S 1620/1855

4059-162/4059-185
Dec 97

16/18 ppm

1200

65,000 pgs/month
250'000

Optra S 2420/50/55

4059-242/4059-240
Apr 98/May 97

24 ppm

1200

65,000 pgs/month
250'000

(2420/50/55)
(Se 3455)
(2420/50/55)

(Se 3455)
(1250/55)
(1620/1650/1855)

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

phone +41 (0) 848
info@swissparts.ch

84 74 64

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65

www.swissparts.ch
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https://www.mk-electronic.de/shop/default.asp?WMFN=ECPItemDescription&WMFT=D&WTID=44&WREC=1391452&WKEY=65534=1391452
https://www.mk-electronic.de/shop/default.asp?WMFN=ECPItemDescription&WMFT=D&WTID=44&WREC=1391464&WKEY=65534=1391464

LEXM ARK

Monochrome Printer

Optra S

General Info

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Optra S 1250/55

4059-121/4059-125
May 97

12 ppm

1200

35,000 pgs/month
250'000

Optra S 1625/50

4059-165/4059-160
Apr 98/May 97

16 ppm

1200

65,000 pgs/month
250'000

Optra Se3455

4059-345

Oct 98

34 ppm

1200

150,000 pgs/month
250'000

Recommended Stock Parts

Charge Roller
Fuser Wiper

HV Power Supply
Operator Panel
Printhead

Transfer Roller
Toner Cartridge

Service Manual

QO |

invent

X Kingston

LEXMARK

SWISS

PARTS

Optra S 1620/1855

4059-162/4059-185
Dec 97

16/18 ppm

1200

65,000 pgs/month
250'000

Optra S 2420/50/55

4059-242/4059-240
Apr 98/May 97

24 ppm

1200

65,000 pgs/month

250'000
0099A1017
0099A0725
0099A0146
0099A0220
0099A0001

0099A0065 (1250/1650)

0099A1138 (1855 S)

0099A0066 (2450 Series)
0099A0179

1382920 (all except Se 3455)

1382925 Se 3455 only

12A0825 Se 3455 only
0012G0139

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
www.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK

Monochrome Printer

Optra R/L

General Info

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Model Number
Release Date
Max Sepped
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Model Number
Release Date
Max Sepped
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Optra R/Rt

4049-12R/4049-12T
Oct 94

12ppm

1200

25,000 pgs/month
200'000

Optra Rx

4049-16R

Oct 94

16 ppm

1200

40,000 pgs/month
200'000

Optra Lxi+

4049-LMI

Sep 95

16 ppm

1200

75,000 pgs/month
200,000 pgs

Recommended Stock Parts

Maintenance Kit

Fuser 220V

Redrive Assy

"D" Wide Roller

Optional Tray Pick up Roller
Transfer Roller

QO |

invent

X Kingston

LEXMARK

SWISS

PARTS

Otra R+/Rt+/Lx/Lx+

4049-RA0/4049-RB0O/4049-16L/4049-LMBO

Sep 96/Sep 95 /Oct 94/ Sept 95

0069G5267
0069G5265
001381641
001381642
001381895
001381899
0069G5480
001039540
001381008
001381922

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64

info@swissparts.ch

16 ppm

1200

35,000 pgs/month
200'000

Optra L

4049-12L

Oct 94

12 ppm

1200

50,000 pgs/month
200'000

L/R

Rx /Lx

R/Rt/R+

L, Lx, Lxi, Rx

all L

all R

standard cassette
(500 Sheet)

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
www.swissparts.ch
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http://www.escom.de/article?q=774505
http://www.escom.de/article?q=778063

LEXMARK

Monochrome Printer

Optra R/L

General Info

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Model Number
Release Date
Max Sepped
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Model Number
Release Date
Max Sepped
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Optra R/Rt

4049-12R/4049-12T
Oct 94

12ppm

1200

25,000 pgs/month
200'000

Optra Rx

4049-16R

Oct 94

16 ppm

1200

40,000 pgs/month
200'000

Optra Lxi+

4049-LMI

Sep 95

16 ppm

1200

75,000 pgs/month
200,000 pgs

Recommended Stock Parts

Toner Cartridge

"D" Roller Tire
Detack Housing
Metering Bellcrank
Plenum (fan housing)
Printhead

X Kingston

Q]

invent

LEXMARK

SWISS

PARTS

Otra R+/Rt+/Lx/Lx+

4049-RA0/4049-RB0O/4049-16L/4049-LMBO

Sep 96/Sep 95 /Oct 94/ Sept 95
16 ppm

1200

35,000 pgs/month

200'000

Optra L

4049-12L

Oct 94

12 ppm

1200

50,000 pgs/month
200'000

1382150
001381842
001427473
001328222
001381635
001381635

optional 200 sheet Tray

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
www.swissparts.ch
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SWISS
LEXMARK PARTS

Monochrome Printer m—

Laserprinter T420

General Info

T420
Model Number 4048-001
Release Date Jan 03
Max Speed 22 ppm
Max DPI 1200
Duty Cycle 50,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval
Recommended Stock Parts
Maintenance Kit 220V 0056P2041
Fuser 220V 0056P0671
Pickup Assy 0056P0657
Tray 1 Pickup Roller 0056P0656
MPF Pickup Roller Assy 0056p2181
Separation Pad 0056P0611
Transfer Roller 0056P0643
Toner Cartridge 12A7315
Charge Roller 0056P0640
Fuser Lamp 220V 0056P0647
Rip Card, Network 0056P0619
Service Manual 0012G9119
Printhead 0056P0623

b SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland
/” X Kingston LEXMARK

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64 fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
invent info@swissparts.ch www.swissparts.ch
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SWISS

Monochrome Printer " “_"“
i
Laserprinter T430
— '/kr{
General Info
T430
Model Number 4048-1xx
Release Date Oct 04
Max Speed 32 ppm
Max DPI 1200
Duty Cycle 65,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval
Recommended Stock Parts
Maintenance Kit 220V 0056P2337
Fuser 220V 0056P2331
Paper Feed Roller 0056P2352
Rear Cover Assy 0056P2303
MPF Pick Roll Assy 0056P2359
Separation Pad 0056P2311
Transfer Roller 0056P2329
Toner Cartridge 12A8325
Charge Roller 0056P0640
PowerSupply 220V 0056P2321
LaserScanner Printhead 0056P2319
Service Manual 0012G9436
(b] SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland
W Kingston

ﬁ ‘”\ Jl LEXM\RK phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64 fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65

invent info@swissparts.ch www.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK

Monochrome Printer

Laserprinter T520/522

General Info

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

1520

4520-001

June 01

20 ppm

1200

100,000 pgs/month

1522

4520-210

June 01

25 ppm

1200

120,000 pgs/month

Recommended Stock Parts

Maintenance Kit 220V
Fuser 220V

Pick Arm Assy

Redrive Assy, 250 Sheet
Redrive Assy, 500 Sheet
Pick up Rollers

MP tray Pickup Roller
Separation Pad

Transfer Roller

Toner Cartridge

Charge Roller

Bellcrank

Engine Card Assy

Card ASM

Service Manual

43

invent

X Kingston

0099A2421
0099A2422
0099A2157
0099A2079
0099A2151
0099A2029
0040X0070
0099A0076
0099A0083

0099A0179/0099A1015

12A6730
0099A1017

0056P1228/0056P2034

LEXMARK

0056P1005
0056P1004
0056P1190
0056P1191
0012G3967

SWISS

PARTS

520
522

(2-pack)

522
520
520

520N

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65

www.swissparts.ch
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LEXM ARK PARTS
Monochrome Printer T w
Laserprinter OPTRA T & T620/622 R s —
General Info
Optra T610/12 Optra T614/16
Model Number 4069-010/4069-212 4069-414/4069-616
Release Date Sep 99 Sep 99
Max Speed 15/20 ppm 25/35 ppm
Max DPI 1200 1200
Duty Cycle 65,000/10,000 pgs/month 130,000/200,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval
T620/622
Model Number 4069-520/4069-722
Release Date Jun 01
Max Speed 30/40 ppm
Max DPI 1200
Duty Cycle 150,000/200,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval
Recommended Stock Parts
Maintenance Kit 220V 0099A1765 (T610/612)
0099A1763 (T614/616)
0099A2407 (T620)
0099A2410 (T622)
Fuser 220V 0099A1661 (T610/612)
0099A1585 (Te14/61)
0099A2401 (T620)
0099A2404 (T622)
Pick Arm Assy 250 Sheet 0099A1056 (T610/612)
Pick Arm Assy 500 Sheet 0099A1530 (T612/614/616)
Pick Arm Assy 500 Sheet 0099A2444 (T620/622)
Redrive Assy 250 Sheet 0099A1586 (T610/612)
Redrive Assy 500 Sheet 0099A1604 (T612)
Redrive Assy 500 Sheet 0099A1533 (T614/616/620/622)
Pickup Rollers 0040X0070 (2-Pack)
MP Tray Pickup Rollers 0099A0076
Separation Pad 0099A0083
Toner Cartridge 12A5840 (T610/612/614)

(bﬁ]‘ SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

invent

X Kingston LEXMARK

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
www.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK DA
Monochrome Printer ' e
Laserprinter OPTRA T & T620/622 \:':,
| —
General Info
Optra T610/12 Optra T614/16
Model Number 4069-010/4069-212 4069-414/4069-616
Release Date Sep 99 Sep 99
Max Speed 15/20 ppm 25/35 ppm
Max DPI 1200 1200
Duty Cycle 65,000/10,000 pgs/month 130,000/200,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval
T620/622
Model Number 4069-520/4069-722
Release Date Jun 01
Max Speed 30/40 ppm
Max DPI 1200
Duty Cycle 150,000/200,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval
Recommended Stock Parts
Toner Cartridge 12A5849/12A6860 (T620/622)
Sytem Board Assy 0056P0096/0056P1220 (T620)
" 0056P0097 (T620N) obsolete
" 0056P0098 (T622) obsolete
" 0056P0099 (T622N) obsolete
Charge Roller 0099A1017
Engine Board Assy 0056P0584 (T610)
" 0056P0586 (T612)
" 0056P0587 (T614)
" 0056P0588 (T616)
Fuser Cover 0099A1966
Controller Card 0099A1954/0099A1958 (T610/610N)
" 0099A1956/0099A1959 (T612/612N)
" 0099A1956/0099A1960 (T614/614N)
" 0099A1959/0099A1960 (T616/616N)
Bellcrank 0056P1228
(b] SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland
W Kingston
ﬁ ‘”\ Jl LEXM\RK phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64 fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
invent info@swissparts.ch www.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK

Monochrome Printer

Laserprinter OPTRA T630/632/634

General Info

Model Number

Optra T610/12

4069-010/4069-212

rrr———
e
e —
e

SWISS

PARTS

Optra T614/16

4069-414/4069-616

Release Date Sep 99 Sep 99
Max Speed 15/20 ppm 25/35 ppm
Max DPI 1200 1200
Duty Cycle 65,000/10,000 pgs/month 130,000/200,000 pgs/month

Maint. Interval

T620/622
Model Number 4069-520/4069-722
Release Date Jun 01
Max Speed 30/40 ppm
Max DPI 1200
Duty Cycle 150,000/200,000 pgs/month

Maint. Interval

Recommended Stock Parts

Maintenance Kit 220V 0099A1765 (T610/612)
0099A1763 (T614/616)
0099A2407 (T620)
0099A2410 (T622)

Fuser 220V 0099A1661 (T610/612)
0099A1585 (Te14/61)
0099A2401 (T620)
0099A2404 (T622)

Pick Arm Assy 250 Sheet 0099A1056 (T610/612)

Pick Arm Assy 500 Sheet 0099A1530 (T612/614/616)

Pick Arm Assy 500 Sheet 0099A2444 (T620/622)

Redrive Assy 250 Sheet 0099A1586 (T610/612)

Redrive Assy 500 Sheet 0099A1604 (T612)

Redrive Assy 500 Sheet 0099A1533 (T614/616/620/622)

Pickup Rollers 0040X0070 (2-Pack)

MP Tray Pickup Rollers 0099A0076

Separation Pad 0099A0083

Toner Cartridge 12A5840 (T610/612/614)

Service Manual 0012G9328

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

43

invent

X Kingston LEXMARK

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
www.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK

Monochrome Printer

Seite 19

Laserprinter OPTRA T640/642/644

General Info

Model Number
Release Date

Max Speed

Max DPI (Image Qual)
Duty Cycle

Maint. Interval

Model Number
Release Date

Max Speed

Max DPI (Image Qual)
Duty Cycle

Maint. Interval

Optra T640

4061-xxx

Jun 05

35 ppm

2400

200,000 pgs/month
300,000 pgs

Optra T644

4061-xxx

Jun 05

50 ppm

2400

250,000 pgs/month
300,000 pgs

Recommended Stock Parts

Maintenance Kit 220V

Fuser 220V

Transfer Roller

Charge Roller

Pick Roller

MP Pickup Rollers

250 Sheet Pick Arm Assy

500 Sheet Pick Arm Assy

250 Sheet Bellcrank and Spring
500 Stheet Bellcrank and Spring

Toner-Modul prebate black 6000 pages
Toner-Modul prebate black 21000 pages

T64x Sheet Feeder 250 Shts
T64x Barcode Card

T64x Envelope Feeder

T64x Paper out Tray 1850 Shts
T640 Duplex Unit 250 Shts

43

invent

X Kingston

LEXMARK

0040X0101
0040X2590
0040X0130
0040X0127
0040X0070
0040X0076
0040X0067
0040X0066
0040X0068
0040X0069

64016SE

64016HE
0020G0889
0020G0737
0020G0891
0020G0896
0020G0887

SWISS

PARTS

Optra T642

4061-xxx

Jun 05

45 ppm

2400

225,000 pgs/month
300,000 pgs

all
all
(T644 only)
all

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65

www.swissparts.ch
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SWISS

LEXMARK N
Monochrome Printer N ﬂ\

Laserprinter OPTRA W810

General Info

W810
Model Number 4023-001
Release Date Sep 99
Max Speed 35 ppm
Max DPI 600
Duty Cycle 150,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval 250,000 pgs
Recommended Stock Parts
Maintenance Kit 0012G3420
Fuser 220V 0012G2222
Tray 1 Pickup Roller 0012G2475
Tray 2 & 3 Pickup Roller 0012G2562
Separation Pad (tray 1) 0012G2450
Transfer Roller 0012G3425
Toner Cartridge 12L0250
Control Panel 0012G3520
Photoconductor Kit 12L0251
Transport Assy 0012G2348
Service Manual 0012G3978
(b] SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland
e E 70 | -

ﬁ nﬂ\lﬂq@“}“ LEXM\RK phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64 fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65

invent info@swissparts.ch www.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK

Monochrome Printer

Laserprinter OPTRA W812

General Info

w812
Model Number 4022-100
Release Date Oct 02
Max Speed 26 ppm
Max DPI 1200
Duty Cycle 65,000 pgs/month

Maint. Interval

Recommended Stock Parts

Maintenance Kit 220V

Fuser 220V

Pickup Assy

Pickup Roller (all trays)
Optional Tray Pickup Roller(MP feeder)
Separation Pad (all trays)
Transfer Roller

Toner Cartridge

Engine Card

Optional 250-sheet Feeder
Service Manual

[bﬁ] X Kingston

invent

300,000 pgs

LEXMARK

n/a
0056P0885
0056P0847
0056P0800
0056P0847
0056P0838
0056P0878

14K0050
0056P0911
0056P0808
0012G9161

SWISS

PARTS

obsolete

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
www.swissparts.ch
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SWISS
LEXMARK PARTS

Monochrome Printer o

Laserprinter OPTRA W820 g=—m

General Info

W820
Model Number 4025-001
Release Date Jun 01
Max Speed 45 ppm
Max DPI 1200
Duty Cycle 250,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval 300,000 pgs
Recommended Stock Parts
Maintenance Kit 220V 0012G4183
Fuser 220V 0012G4185
Feed Roller Kit 0040X0594 (Qty 6 pcs)
Transfer Roller 0012G4062
Toner Cartridge 12B0090
Engine Card 0012G4092
CPU Cooling Fan 0012G9063
Service Manual 0012G3663 obsolete

b SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland
n "Kingston LEXMARK

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64 fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
invent info@swissparts.ch www.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK

Monochrome Printer

Laserprinter OPTRA W840 =&
General Info

W840
Model Number 4024-xxx
Release Date Jun 05
Max Speed 50 ppm
Max DPI 1200
Duty Cycle 300,000 pgs/month

Maint. Interval

Recommended Stock Parts

Maintenance Kit 220V

Fuser 220V

Pickup Assy 40X0581

Delivery Assy 40X0649

Feed Roller Kit 40X0594 (quantity 6)
Transfer Roller 40X0616

Toner Cartridge W84020H
Photoconductor Kit W84030H

300,000 pgs

MPF Pick Roller Kit 40X0603 (with sep pad)

PowerSupply
Printhead
Duplex Unit
Service Manual

(bl”] X Kingston

invent

LEXMARK

0040X0957
0040X0648
0040X0581
0040X0649
0040X0594
0040X0616
W84020H
W84030H
0040X0603
0040X0667
0040X0641
25A0015
0012G9616

SWISS

PARTS

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
www.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK PARTS
Monochrome Printer
Optra N240/245
General Info

Optra N240
Model Number 4040-240
Release Date Mar 96
Max Speed 24 ppm
Max DPI 600
Duty Cycle 100,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval 350,000 pgs

Optra N245
Model Number 4040-245
Release Date Mar 96
Max Speed 24 ppm
Max DPI 600
Duty Cycle 100,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval 350,000 pgs
Recommended Stock Parts
Maintenance Kit 220V N/A
Fuser 220V 0012G3983 M410
" 0012G3985 M412
Delivery Assy 0012G0308 (obsolete)
" 0012G0307 upper redrive Roller
Pickup Roller 0012G0323
MP Tray Pickup Roller 0012G0299
500-Sheet Tray Pickup Roller 0012G0399
Transfer Roller 0012G0354
Toner Cartridge 4K00199 M410
" 17G0154 M412
Charge Roller 0099A1017
Controller Card 0012G3567 M410
" 0012G3556 M412
Backup Roller 0012G0327 M410
" 0012G3561 M412
Upper Fuser Roller 0012G0326
MPF Input Tray 0012G0266
Rear Exit Frame 0012G0306 M410

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

(ﬁ] NQK'I‘H'(MQ!]' LEXM \RK phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64

invent info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
www.swissparts.ch
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https://www.mk-electronic.de/shop/default.asp?WMFN=ECPItemDescription&WMFT=D&WTID=44&WREC=257588&WKEY=65534=257588
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LEXMARK

Color Printer

Laserprinter OPTRA COLOR 1200

General Info

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

1200

5050-001

Jun 98

12/12* ppm

600

20,000 pgs/month
100,000 pgs

Recommended Stock Parts

Maintenance Kit 220V
Fuser 220V

Redrive Assy

Pickup Roller (quantity 2)
MP Tray Pickup Roller
Transfer Belt 11G0202
Toner Cartridge, Black
Toner Cartridge, Cyan
Toner Cartridge, Magenta
Toner Cartridge, Yellow

Black Photoconductor Kit - Due at 13,000 pages
Color Photoconductor Kit - Due at 13,000 pages

Control Board

Fuser Oil Roller

Subframe Assy, Magenta

Fuser Oil Bottle 12'000 Seite

Fuser Cleaning Roller 12'000 Seiten
Service Manual

[bﬁ] X Kingston

invent

LEXMARK

0011G0542
0011G0602
0011G0151
0011G0271
0011G0282
0011G0202
0012A1454
12A1452
12A1451
12A1453
12A1450
12A1455
0011G0324
0011G0603
0011G0543
15W0906
15W0905
0012G0169

SWISS

PARTS

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
www.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK

Color Printer

Laserprinter OPTRA C710

General Info

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

S

=

C710

5016-001

Sep 00

3/16* ppm

1200

35,000 pgs/month
100,000 pgs

Recommended Stock Parts

Maintenance Kit 220V
Fuser, 220V

Transfer Kit - Due at 100,000 pages

Delivery Roller 12G1389
Pickup Roller
Separation Pad (tray 1)
(MP tray)

(MP tray)

Transfer Roller

Toner Cartridge, Black (w/ cleaning roller)

Toner Cartridge, Cyan
Toner Cartridge, Magenta
Toner Cartridge, Yellow
Coupling Drive Motor

OPC Coupling Driver Block
Paper Feed Roller

Service Manual

43

invent

X Kingston

LEXMARK

0010E0059
0012G1699

10E0045
0012G1389
0012G1379
0012G1641
0012G7099
0012G1639
0012G1382

10E0043

10E0040

10E0041

10E0042
0012G1666
0012G1225
0012G1297
0012G6111

SWISS

PARTS

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
www.swissparts.ch
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SWISS

LEXMARK PARTS

Color Printer

Laserprinter OPTRA SC 1275

General Info

SC 1275
Model Number 5040-001
Release Date May 97
Max Speed 3/12* ppm
Max DPI 600
Duty Cycle 20,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval 100,000 pgs
Recommended Stock Parts
Maintenance Kit 0011C0180 obsolete
Fuser, 220v 0012C0576 obsolete
Redrive Assy (upper roller) 0012C0668 obsolete
(lower roller, order 2) 0012C0669 obsolete
Pickup Roller(quantity 2) 0018A0492 obsolete
Bin 1 Pickup Roller 0012C0025 obsolete
Toner Cartridge, Black 1361751
Toner Cartridge, Cyan 1361752
Toner Cartridge, Magenta 1361753
Toner Cartridge, Yellow 1361754
Photoconductor Kit - Due at 20,000 pages 1361750
Gear Kit 18A0434 obsolete
Rack Latches (1 set) 12C0836 obsolete

b » SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland
/0 X Kingston LEXMARK

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64 fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
invent info@swissparts.ch www.swissparts.ch

Seite 27



SWISS
LEXMARK PARTS
Color Printer !‘\—

Laserprinter OPTRA C500 -

General Info

€500
Model Number 5023-110
Release Date May 06
Max Speed 8/31* ppm
Max DPI 1200 x 600 dpi
Duty Cycle 35,000 pgs/month
Recommended Stock Parts
Maintenance Kit 220V n/a
Fuser 220V C500X29G
Transfer Unit 0040X3412
Transfer Roller Assy. 0040X3418
Cleaning Roller 0040X3382
Paper Feed Roller 0040X3414
Separator Pad 0040X3415
Photodeveloper, 120,000 Images C500X26G
Waste Toner Bottle, 30,000 Images C500X27G
Toner Cartridge, Black, 5,000 Page C500H2KG
Toner Cartridge, Cyan, 3000 Page C500H2CG
Toner Cartridge, Yellow, 3000 Page C500H2YG
Toner Cartridge, Magenta, 3000 Page C500H2MG
Waste Toner Auger 0040X3402
Waste Toner Agitator 0040X3403
(b] SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland
e T

ﬁ vqéhlﬂ([xﬁt(}ll LEXM \RK phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64 fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65

invent info@swissparts.ch www.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK

Color Printer % -:’ S
Laserprinter OPTRA C510
\~

General Info

C510
Model Number 5021
Release Date Mar 04
Max Speed 8/30* ppm
Max DPI 2400
Duty Cycle 35,000 pgs/month

Recommended Stock Parts

Maintenance Kit n/a
Fuser 220V C500X29G
Pickup Roller (cassette) 0056P1655
Separation Pad 0056P1656
Transfer Roller 0056P1660
Toner Cartridge, Black 20K1403
Toner Cartridge, Cyan 20K1400
Toner Cartridge, Magenta 20K1401
Toner Cartridge, Yellow 20K1402
Fuser Driver Block 0012G1348
Photo Developing Cartridge 20K0504
Transfer Unit 0056P1651
Waste Toner Bottle 20K0505
Service Manual 0012G9320

PARTS

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

Q]

invent

X Kingston LEXMARK

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
www.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK PA R
Color Printer
Laserprinter C522/C524 —]
General Info
C522
Model Number 5022-210
Release Date Oct 05
Max Speed 20 ppm
Max DPI 4800
Duty Cycle 45,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval
C524
Model Number 5022-400
Release Date Oct 05
Max Speed 20 ppm
Max DPI 4800
Duty Cycle 65,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval
Recommended Stock Parts
Maintenance Kit 220V n/a
Fuser, 230V 0040X1402 obsolete
Pickup Roller (cassette) 0040X0070
Transfer Belt 0040X1401
Toner Cartridge, Black C5222KS
Toner Cartridge, Cyan C5222Cs
Toner Cartridge, Magenta C5222MS
Toner Cartridge, Yellow C5222YS
Service Manual CD 0012G9616
[b] SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland
WKingst :
p q{]\ﬂq\ﬁt)ﬂ LEXM\RK phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64 fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
invent info@swissparts.ch www.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK

Color Printer

Laserprinter C530/532/534

General Info

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Recommended Stock Parts

Maintenance Kit 220V

Fuser, 230V

Transfer Kit

Pick Arm Rollers (2/cassette)
Photo Conductor, 20'000 images

Waste Toner Box, (25,000 images)
Toner Cartridge, Black, 5000 pgs
Toner Cartridge, Cyan, 3000 pgs
Toner Cartridge, Yellow, 3000 pgs
Toner Cartridge, Magenta, 3000 pgs
Paper Pick Mechanism

Service Manual

43

invent

X Kingston

C530

5022-XXX
Oct 06

22/24* ppm

4800

65,000 pgs/month

C532

5022-XXX
Oct 06

22/24* ppm

4800

75,000 pgs/month

LEXMARK

0040X3570
0040X1402
0040X3572
0040X3607
C53034X
C53034X
C52025X
C500H2KG
C500H2CG
C500H2YG
C500H2MG
0040X3573
0012G9616

SWISS

PARTS

C534

5022-XXX

Oct 06

22/24* ppm

4800

100,000 pgs/month
120,000 pgs/month

obsolete

1-pack
4-pack

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
www.swissparts.ch
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pmen==

Color Printer =
Laserprinter C720 L/
General Info

C720
Model Number 5024-001
Release Date May 01
Max Speed 6/24* ppm
Max DPI 2400
Duty Cycle 35,000 pgs/month

Maint. Interval

Recommended Stock Parts

Maintenance Kit

Fuser, 230V

Paper Exit Frame Assy
Pickup Roller

Separation Pad

Transfer Roller

Toner Cartridge, Black
Toner Cartridge, Cyan
Toner Cartridge, Magenta
Toner Cartridge, Yellow
Cleaner Drum

Developer Kit - Due at 40,000 pages
Oil Bottle

Transfer Drum

Service Manual

(bl”] X Kingston

invent

120,000 pgs

LEXMARK

0012G7220
15W0909
0012G7168
0012G7098
0012G7099
0012G7004
15W0903
15W0900
15W0901
15W0902
0012G7006
15W0904
15W0906
0012G7065
0012G3667

SWISS

PARTS

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
www.swissparts.ch
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SWISS

LEXMARK PARTS

Color Printer B ] a;

Laserprinter C750 /,— é'

General Info

€750
Model Number 5060-001
Release Date Oct 02
Max Speed 20/20* ppm
Max DPI 2400
Duty Cycle 60,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval 150,000 pgs
Recommended Stock Parts
Maintenance Kit 0012G6302
Fuser, 230V 0012G6497
Transfer Kit (w/ transfer roller) 0056P2848
Pickup Assy 0012G6427
Redrive Assy 0012G6492
Pickup Roller 0040X0070
Secondary Transfer Roller 0012G6303
Toner Cartridge, Black 10B042K
Toner Cartridge, Cyan 10B042K
Toner Cartridge, Magenta 10B042C
Toner Cartridge, Yellow 10B042Y 10B042M
Intermediate Transfer Unit / 0056P1295
Due at 105,000 pages 0056P1296
Printhead (same for all 4) 0056P4331
Waste Toner Collector 10B3100
Service Manual 0012G9174
(b] SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland
e T

ﬁ ‘”‘“MNQH LEXM \RK phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64 fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65

invent info@swissparts.ch www.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK

Color Printer

Laserprinter C752

General Info

Model Number
Release Date
Max Speed
Max DPI

Duty Cycle
Maint. Interval

Recommended Stock Parts

Maintenance Kit 220V
Fuser, 220V

Pickup Assy

Redrive Assy

Pickup Roller

Secondary Transfer Roller
Toner Cartridge, Black
Toner Cartridge, Cyan
Toner Cartridge, Magenta
Toner Cartridge, Yellow
Printhead (same for all 4)
ITU Maintenance Kit
Service Manual

43

invent

X Kingston

5060-2xxx
Oct 03
20/20* ppm
2400

85,000 pgs/month

150,000 pgs

LEXMARK

0012G6497
0012G6302
0056P1526
0012G6492
0040X0070
0012G6303
15G042K
15G042C
15G042M
15G042Y
0056P4330
0056P2848
0012G9288

SWISS

PARTS

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
www.swissparts.ch
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LEXN[.\RIQ PARTS
i

Color Printer -
Laserprinter C760/762 o i
General Info

C760
Model Number 5060-4xxx
Release Date Sep 04
Max Speed 25*%ppm
Max DPI 4800
Duty Cycle 70,000 pgs/month

Maint. Interval

C762
Model Number 5060-4xxx
Release Date Sep 04
Max Speed 25*%ppm
Max DPI 4800
Duty Cycle 100,000 pgs/month

Maint. Interval

200,000 pgs

200,000 pgs

Recommended Stock Parts

Maintenance Kit 220V 0056P2911
Fuser 220V 0056P2852
Transfer Kit (w/ transfer roller) 0056P2848
Pickup Assy 0056P1526
Redrive Assy 0012G6492
Pickup Roller bag of 2) 0040X0070
Secondary Transfer Roller 0012G6303
Toner Cartridge, Black 15G042K
Toner Cartridge, Cyan 15G042C
Toner Cartridge, Magenta 15G042M
Toner Cartridge, Yellow 15G042Y
Printhead (same for all four) 0056P4330
Intermediate Transfer Unit 0056P2848
Waste Toner Collector 0012G6494
Service Manual 0012G9435

SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland

43

invent

X Kingston LEXMARK

phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64
info@swissparts.ch

fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
www.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK

Color Printer

Laserprinter C770/772

General Info

€770
Model Number 5061-xxx
Release Date Aug 06
Max Speed 25*%ppm
Max DPI 4800
Duty Cycle 100,000 pgs/month

Maint. Interval

120,000 pgs

€772
Model Number 5061-xxx
Release Date Aug 06
Max Speed 25*%ppm
Max DPI 4800
Duty Cycle 120,000 pgs/month

Maint. Interval

Recommended Stock Parts

120,000 pgs/month

SWISS

PARTS

Fuser 220V 0040X1860
Maintenance Kit 220V 0040X1666
ITU Maintenance Kit, 0040X1680 Replacement# 0040X1788
Web Oiler Assy 0040X1674
Second Transfer Roller 0040X1678
ITU Assembly 0040X1738 Replacement# 0040X1788
Pick Roll Tires (2/pack) 0040X1765
Waste Toner Container 0040X1756
Toner Cartridge, Black, 10,000 pgs C7702KH
Toner Cartridge, Cyan, 10,000 pgs C7702CH
Toner Cartridge, Yellow, 10,000 pgs C7702YH
Toner Cartridge, Magenta, 100,000 pgs C7702MH
Redrive Assembly 0040X1684
MPF Autocompensator 0040X1716
Service Manual 0012G9659 obsolete
(b] SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland
W Kingst :
ﬁ ‘”\n%t}“ LEXM\RK phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64 fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
invent info@swissparts.ch www.swissparts.ch
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LEXMARK PA R
Color Printer
I
\. -
Laserprinter C910/912 —
General Info
Cc910
Model Number 5055-1xxx
Release Date Oct 01
Max Speed 28* ppm
Max DPI 2400
Duty Cycle 100,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval 120,000 pgs
C912
Model Number 5055-2xxx
Release Date Apr 03
Max Speed 28* ppm
Max DPI 2400
Duty Cycle 100,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval 120,000 pgs/month
Recommended Stock Parts
Maintenance Kit 220V 0056P9901
Fuser 220V 0056P9752
Transfer Kit - Due at 105,000 pages 0056P9903
Redrive Assy 0056P9559
Pickup Roller (quantity 4) 0018A1561
MP Tray Pickup Roller 0056P9971
Transfer Belt 0056P9694
Toner Cartridge, Black 12N0771
Toner Cartridge, Cyan 12N0768
Toner Cartridge, Magenta 12N0769
Toner Cartridge, Yellow 12NO0770
Oil Coating Roller C92035X
Photo Developer Kit, Black-Due at 28,000 pages 12N0773
Photo Developer Kit, Color-Due at 28,000 pages 12N0772
Service Manual 0012G9292
(b] SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland
& rinastor
ﬁ ‘“\l Q“ LEXM \RK phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64 fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65
invent info@swissparts.ch www.swissparts.ch
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SWISS

LEXMARK PARTS

Color Printer

\ \
Laserprinter C920 T
General Info
€920
Model Number 5056-xxx
Release Date Jun 05
Max Speed 32/36* ppm
Max DPI 2400
Duty Cycle 200,000 pgs/month
Maint. Interval
Recommended Stock Parts
Maintenance Kit 220V 0040X1250
Fuser 220V 0040X1057
Transfer Belt - Due at 200,000 pages 0040X1251
Pickup Assy 0040X1077
Delivery Assy 0040X1064
Pickup Roller 0040X1077
Transfer Roller 0040X0616
Toner Cartridge, Black C9202KH
Toner Cartridge, Cyan C9202CH
Toner Cartridge, Magenta C9202MH
Toner Cartridge, Yellow C9202YH
Photodeveloper, Black 12N0773
Photodeveloper, Color 12N0772
Oil Coating Roller C92035X
Service Manual 0012G9616
(b] SWISSPARTS AG, Siloring 9, CH-5606 Dintikon, Switzerland
W Kingston EXM

ﬁ ‘”\ !l L \RK phone +41 (0) 848 84 74 64 fax +41 (0) 848 84 74 65

invent info@swissparts.ch wWwWw.swissparts.ch
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